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Foundation Award in Theology, Ministry and Mission (60 credits)

1.

This programme is available at Lindisfarne College of Theology in part-time mode of study.

2. This programme requires the completion of 60 credits at Level 4.

3. All biblical language modules and ILP modules are delivered on-line.

4. The TMM1437/TMM1417 Chaplaincy Placement set-up and closure tutorials may be delivered
through a blend of in-person and on-line tutorials.

5. All other modules are delivered in-person.

6. Students will negotiate their choice of modules with the Director of Studies according to module
availability in any year of study.

Level 4

Candidates shall study and be assessed to the value of 60 credits from the following areas.

List A. Biblical Studies

Introduction to the Bible

Introduction to an Old Testament Book
Elementary New Testament Greek
Continuing New Testament Greek
Elementary Biblical Hebrew
Continuing Biblical Hebrew

List B. Christian Tradition
Introduction to Christian Doctrine and History
Introduction to Christian Ethics

List C. Ministry and Mission
Foundations for Ministry and Mission in Context
Introduction to Preaching

Introduction to Aspects of Pastoral Care
Spirituality and Discipleship
Introduction to Christian Worship

List D. Theological Reflection and Reflective Practice
Foundations for Theology and Reflective Practice (Long)

Introducing Theological Reflection

List E. Optional Modules
Independent Learning Project (Short)
Independent Learning Project (Long)

Common Awards module from another TEI, subject to the
agreement of the Director of Studies

Module Code

TMM1031
TMM1607
TMM1067
TMM1077
TMM1087
TMM1097

TMM1131
TMM1167

TMM1301
TMM1347

TMM1417
TMM1521

TMM1537

TMM1211
TMM1437

TMM1287
TMM1291

Credit Value

20
10
10
10
10
10

20
10

20
10

10
20
10

20
10

10
20

10 max
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