

Lindisfarne College of Theology

Common Awards

T3: Programme regulations 2023/24

Foundation Award in Theology, Ministry and Mission (60 credits)

- 1. This programme is available at Lindisfarne College of Theology in part-time mode of study.
- 2. This programme requires the completion of 60 credits at Level 4.
- 3. All biblical language modules and ILP modules are delivered on-line.
- 4. The TMM1437/TMM1417 Chaplaincy Placement set-up and closure tutorials may be delivered through a blend of in-person and on-line tutorials.
- 5. All other modules are delivered in-person.
- 6. Students will negotiate their choice of modules with the Director of Studies according to module availability in any year of study.

Level 4

Candidates shall study and be assessed to the value of 60 credits from the following areas.

	Module Code	Credit Value
List A. Biblical Studies		
Introduction to the Bible	TMM1031	20
Introduction to an Old Testament Book	TMM1607	10
Elementary New Testament Greek	TMM1067	10
Continuing New Testament Greek	TMM1077	10
Elementary Biblical Hebrew	TMM1087	10
Continuing Biblical Hebrew	TMM1097	10
List B. Christian Tradition		
Introduction to Christian Doctrine and History	TMM1131	20
Introduction to Christian Ethics	TMM1167	10
List C. Ministry and Mission		
Foundations for Ministry and Mission in Context	TMM1301	20
Introduction to Preaching	TMM1347	10
Introduction to Aspects of Pastoral Care	TMM1417	10
Spirituality and Discipleship	TMM1521	20
Introduction to Christian Worship	TMM1537	10
List D. Theological Reflection and Reflective Practice		
Foundations for Theology and Reflective Practice (Long)	TMM1211	20
Introducing Theological Reflection	TMM1437	10
List E. Optional Modules		
Independent Learning Project (Short)	TMM1287	10
Independent Learning Project (Long)	TMM1291	20
Common Awards module from another TEI, subject to the agreement of the Director of Studies		10 max